## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Floriculture Officer NMBG Cheshmashahi Srinagar. Department of Floriculture Email:-fonmbg@gmail.com

Tender Notice NO: o6 of 2022-23 Dated: 09. 03.2023

For and on behalf of Lt. Governor Union Territory of J&K, Sealed Tenders affixed with revenue stamp of Rs. 6/- are invited from registered Flower Growers/Florists for the supply of cut-flowers /greenery and other material mentioned below in the table. The tender document, terms & conditions can be obtained from the Office of floriculture Officer NMBG, Cheshmashahi with effect from 11.03.2023 to 15.03.2023 upto 04 PM

against cash payment of Rs.100/- (Non-refundable)

S.No	Name of item	Unit	Rate/Unit	Tentative quantity
				requirement
1.	Carnation spike	Number		850 Spikes
2.	Chrysanthemum Spike	Number		800 Spikes
3.	Gladiolus Spike	Number		200 No's
4.	Erica Palm spikes	bundle		o6 Bundles
5.	Asparagus	Kgs.		o3 Kgs
6.	Murraya	Bundle		30 Bundle

The Tender accompanied with CDR for an amount of Rs.1500/- in favour of Floriculture Officer, NMBG Cheshmashahi, along with the copy of Registration (Flower Grower/Florist), PAN card, ADHAR card in a sealed envelope pledged to Floriculture Officer, NMBG, Cheshmashahi should reach to the office of the Floriculture Officer, NMBG, Cheshmashahi, Srinagar through speed post or in person **upto 16**<sup>th</sup> **March 2023** (**Upto 02 PM**). The Tender shall be opened on **16**<sup>th</sup> **March 2023 at 2.00 PM** in the undersigned office by the Local Purchase committee constituted for the purpose in front of Tenderers who wish to remain present. In case of any eventuality/ Government Holiday then the tenders shall be opened on other convenient working day. The terms and conditions can be had from the Office of the Undersigned.

## **Terms and conditions:-**

- 1) The Tenders should quote per unit rate of each item separately. However, lowest Tenderer will be assessed/worked out on the basis of lowest average quoted rates.
- 2) The items to be procured shall be shortlisted among the above mentioned items depending upon the actual requirement.
- 3) The Quantity of cut-flowers/greenery and other material cited above is tentative only. The quantity of items may increase or decrease depending upon the actual requirement.
- 4) The quoted rates should be legible. Erosion, overwriting, cuttings if any should be properly attested. The Illegible quoted rates, if any, shall be out rightly rejected by the committee and the tenderer shall have no claim over it.
- 5) The successful tenderer shall have to supply the ordered material within the stipulated time mentioned in the Supply order.
- 6) The tenders received after the expiry of the due date and time shall not be acceptable /entertained. The department would not be responsible for any postal delay.
- 7) The payment shall be only made after successful completion of ordered material within the stipulated time period and subject to verification in respect of time, quantity and quality of material from the concerned Assistant Floriculture officer.
- 8) Supplies not conforming to the specifications shall be out rightly rejected at the cost, risk and responsibility of the Supplier.
- 9) The conditional tenders shall be out rightly rejected.
- 10) The tenders opening committee reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Dated: 09 /03/2023

Sd/-

Floriculture Officer, Department of Floriculture NMBG, Cheshmashahi

No: FO/NMBG/GS-04/ 2226-31

## Copy to:

- 1. Director, Department of Floriculture Kashmir for information please.
- 2. Joint Director, Information Department for information with the request to publish the same in three leading dailies for wider publicity.
- 3. Floriculture Officer Srinagar for information.
- 4. Floriculture Officer Mughal Gardens Srinagar for information
- 5. Assistant Floriculture Officer Tulip Garden Cheshmashahi for information.
- 6. Private Secretary to Director Floriculture Kashmir for information and uploading of NIT on departmental website.